505188381 11/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5235150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY SADKHIN	04/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SADKHIN IP HOLDING COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	3773 HOWARD HUGHES PKWY STE	
Internal Address:	500S	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89169-6014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9931272
Application Number:	15902500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 917-806-2940

Email: daniel_basov@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL BASOV

Address Line 1: 18 STUYVSEANT OVAL

Address Line 2: APT. 10E

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL BASOV	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Basov/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from Gregory Sadkhin to Sadkhin IP Holding Company LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment from Gregory Sadkhin to Sadkhin IP Holding Company LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 505188381 REEL: 047488 FRAME: 0373

PATENT AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the date signed below ("Effective Date") by and between the undersigned inventor, Mr. Gregory Sadkhin, residing at IF Jansen Ct. Staten Icland, NY ("Assignor") and the Sadkhin IP Holding Company LLC (Entity Number E0090162018-0), a limited liability company formed and operating under the laws of the State of Nevada ("Assignee"). For the purposes of this Assignment, whenever applicable, the terms "Assignor" and "Assignee" include Affiliates.

WHEREAS, Assignor is an inventor of one or more inventions and innovative technology and methodology described in Appendix A thereto ("Invention(s)"), as may be set forth in the future in one or more patent application(s) directed to the invention summarized in Appendix A, including divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications that may claim priority from it or share any part of the disclosure in common now or in the future ("Patent Application(s)"); and all other related intellectual property, including (a) all copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will covering, covered by or included in the Invention(s), and all patents which may be granted on the Invention(s); (b) any reissues and extensions of such patents; and (c) all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, (collectively "Assigned IP");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer and assign to Assignee the Assignor's ownership rights to Assigned IP, and Assignee wished to receive the Assigned IP;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor irrevocably hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the Assigned IP to Assignee;

Assignor authorizes the United States and other countries' Patent and Trademark Office and to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application(s) and Assigned IP to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment;

Assignor authorizes the United States and other countries' Copyright Office to issue any copyrights on the subject matter of or containing in the Assigned IP to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment;

Assignor further agrees to the following:

- (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application(s) and foreign counterparts, copyright applications and any other intellectual property rights covering the Assigned IP;
- (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent, copyright and other applications and instruments of transfer, oaths, declarations, confirmation of assignment and any other documents needed to record or prefect the Assignee's ownership interest in the Assigned IP; and
- (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the patents, copyrights or any other intellectual property covering and protecting the Assigned IP;

The right, title and interest transferred pursuant to this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made;

The scope of this Assignment is to be strictly limited to the Assigned IP, and not to be interpreted as intending to transfer or assign any other invention or intellectual property that is not covered as the Assigned IP;

This Assignment is to be governed by the laws of the State of New York, excluding its conflicts of law principles, and any legal dispute regarding matters in this Assignment can be brought exclusively in the federal or state court located in the State of New York, New York

REEL: 047488 FRAME: 0374

County.

Assignor/Inventor:

Date: 7 /

Mr. Gregory Sadkhin

Appendix A

A. Patents and Patent Applications

- 1. <u>U.S. Patent No. 9,931,272</u>, issued from the Patent Application No. 13/112,701, filed 05/23/2011, entitled "Method for Reducing a Person's Weight Through Hunger Control," and all inventions described therein.
- U.S. Application No. 15/902,500, filed on Feb. 22, 2018 for "Method and System for Hunger Control Management Using Using Cyclical Stimulation or Predetermined Biologically Active Hunger Control Points".
- 3. Any foreign counterparts to the above-listed patents and patent applications.

PATENT REEL: 047488 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 11/13/2018